Construction Contract T AGENDA ITEM NO.: 28
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 06/24/2004
RECOMMENDATION FOR C_()Ui\r CIL ACTION PAGE: 1of 2

SUBJECT: Authorize execution of a construction contract with MUNIZ CONCRETE AND
CONTRACTING INC., (MH 94.12%), Austin, TX, for the construction of the Capital Metropolitan

Transportation Authority Group 2 Sidewalk Improvements project in an amount not to exceed
$488,323.51.

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING: Funding 1is available in the Fiscal Year 2003-2004 Amended
Capital Budget of the Transportation, Planning, and Sustainability Department.

FISCAL NOTE: A fiscal note is attached.

REQUESTING Public Works DIRECTOR’S
DEPARTMENT:for Transportation, Planning and AUTHORIZATION: Sondra Creighton
Sustainability;

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Darryl Haba, 974-7205; Janet Howard, 974-2939, Laura
Bohl, 974-7064.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: N/A

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: N/A

PURCHASING: Lowest bid of seven received.

MBE / WBE: 0.60% MBE and 5.28% WBE subcontractor participation.

As part of an ongoing program to provide A.D.A, compliant sidewalks and curb ramps throughout the
City of Austin, new sidewalks will be constructed at four (4) locations. The new sidewalk construction
will be located on Lamar Boulevard from 38" Street to 45 Street, Fast 51% Street from Airport Boulevard
to TH-35, Guadalupe Street from 51* Street to Koenig Lane, and Metric Boulevard from Rutland to
Braker Lane. The contract allows ninety five (95) working days for completion of this project.

Bid documents were distributed to eleven general contractors. Bids were opened on May 20, 2004.
Muniz Concrete and Contracting, Inc. submitted the lowest of 7 bids received:

Muniz Concrete and Contracting, Inc., Austin, TX (MBE/MH) $488.323 .51
Meyers Construction, Inc., Wimberley, TX $539,677.50
MAC, Inc., Austin, TX (MBE/MH) $557,263.00

~ Salas Constructors, Inc., Buda, TX (MBE/MH) $583,159.50
Prism Development, Inc., Austin, TX (MBE/MH)

$601,735.75
Tri-State Services, San Antonio, Texas $644,918.70
Robert Jentsch Construction, Inc., Austin, Texas Non-Compliant
RCA Serial#; 3652 Date: 06:24/04 Qriginal: Yes Published:

Disposition: Adjusted version published:



Construction Contract AGENDA ITEM NO.: 28
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 06/24/2004
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION PAGE; 2 of 2

The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for 2 areas of subcontracting opportunities: fuel
and traffic handling and barricades. .

Participation subgoals stated in the solicitation were 3.92% African American; 15.81% Hispanic; 1.19%
Native/Asian American, 5.06% WBE. Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $488,323.51:

MBE (MH)TOTAL — PRIME $459.614.51 94.12%
Muniz Concrete and Contracting, Inc., Austin, Texas $459,614,51 94.12%
MBE TOTAL — SUBCONTRACTORS $2926.00 6%
(MA)Bengwest, Austin, Texas (fuel) $2926.00

6%
WBE TOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS $25,783.00 5.28%

(FR) Central Texas Barricades, Bastrop, Texas (Traffic handling and barricades) $25.738.00 5.28%

The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that demonstrated a Good Faith Effort and was
approved by the Department of Small & Minority Business Resources. Second and third low bidder
information is provided.

SECOND BIDDER — Meyers Construction, Inc., Wimberley, Texas - $539,677.50
80.40% Non M/WBE prime participation; % MB,;16.75 % MH; % NA, 2.58% WBE; % Non M/WBE
subcontractor participation.

THRID BIDDER - MAC, Inc., Austin, Texas - $557,263.00
0% Non M/WBE prime participation; 0% MB; 4.3% MH; 0% NA; 1.78% WBE, 1.26% Non M/WBE
subcontractor participation.

RCA Scrial#: 5652 Date: 06:24°04 Original: Yes Published:
Disposttion: Adjusted version published:



gz 02 L 9 9 I ¢t 2ZE 0 L Pl 518101 Jopuap anbjun
§Z ST 1 9 9 0 o Oor 0 LI [LL 0 6802'82S sjejoL
0 [ £ 0 1 l 0 g S 0 g £ ONIdYDSANY1 6625886
0 G g 0 3 3 0 [ [4 0 € m HIVd3Y NV NOLLYTTYLSNI 3ON34  S1886
0 ] S ] ] 0 0 ¥ ¥ 0 € £ S3ADIAHIS TOHINCD NOISOHI V1886
0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 1 L 0 3 3 SIDIAHIAS DNIMHYIN LINIWIAYL 198968
(v} £ £ 0 L L 0 L4 14 0 L } NOILDNHLISNOD ‘AHdYHDOLOHd /622516
0 [ 4 0 4 [ 0 6l J 6} 0 G g AIWAMIAIS NOILONYLSNOD  FElLG
Q £ € 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NOLLDNYISNOD ‘SNDIS 66108
0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 I i 0 3 ! TIAVHD ANV GNVYS 220584
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ! I 0 0 0 FLFHONOD XIW-AQvIH 02062
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 IVIHIALYW INIOM NOISNYdXE  6¥S¥kL
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 HS3W 'ONIDHOANIAY ‘13318 22048
0 L I 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 4] 0 F1IHONOD "ONIDHOINEY 13318 #9046
[ 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ c 0 0 0 £8.'G2$ Otd4vH 1 'S3avolgHve 818/05S
0 b 3 i L I 0 0 0 0 [H 0 926'2S q3s3a O 1ENd . 6050V
0 [+ 4 0 0 0 0 i 3 0 0 0 AHVHOJW3L 'ONION3d S50
0 ¢] 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 3] 0 0 SL3T0L FavYI-HOd 04651
agM]aam] 3aMm] svivN [sviuN| svryN | dsiH | dsiH] dsiHl vy { vy | wv payie-uoN] pauiue)
2o ot @ 2| o g | o UiV § 10BAU0oqNS
s1c]1e|l B S o) B ENEAEE EY R
slgls g 2 3 S el1s51rslgls
gl - g8 glg|”
[=% [ 3 j=8 (=%

825 =38M : 90°0 = ISV/¥N {Z1'$6 = dSIH {0°0 = YV :SIL0Y) PaAdIUIY

90'S =38M * 000 =ISY/VYN % 6L'L =1S¥Y 9% 000 =VN ‘18'SL =dsIH Z6'¢ = YV 'S|eon 1o3loid
£28°88YS unotuy pig Mo

9]312U0D ZIUNY 119PPIF MO PIPLUWIOISY

SLNIWIAOHCWI MIYMIAIS 2 dNOYD YLD 193[0ad




CIP BUDGET

FISCAL NOTE
DATE OF COUNCIL CONSIDERATION: 24-Jun-04
WHERE ON AGENDA: Resolution
DEPARTMENT: Transportation Planning and Sustainability

DESCRIPTION: Authorize execution of a construction contract with MUNIZ CONCRETE AND
CONTRACTING INC., (MH 94.12%), Austin, TX, for the construction of the Capital
Metropalitan Transportation Authority Group 2 Sidewalk Improvements project in an amount
not to exceed $488,323.51.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

Project Name: Group Z CMTA Sidewatks

Project Authcrization: 2003-2004 Amended Capital Budget
Funding Source: Capital Metro Transit Authority
Fund/Agency/Orgn: 8581 257 9252

Total Current Appropriation $864,000.00
Unencumbered Balance $642,424.00
Amount of this Action ($433,825.20)
Estimated Available $208,798.80
Project Name: 51st Streeot Sidewalks

Project Authorization: 2003-2004 Amended Capital Budgst
Funding Source: 1958 G. O. Bonds Prop 1
Fund/Agency/Orgn: 8780 607 2479

Tolal Current Appropriation $103,000.00
Unencumbered Balance $77,294.00
Amount of this Action (554.698.31)
Estimated Available $22,595.62

Financial Approval: (}L\‘)\BQA&/ Date: Ok / /5"/ OI¢

RCA #5653



